



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220420 April 20, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E20U7-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, MADISON, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557250 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Large Machine Mowing

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN PINESTRAW, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$295,789.40	100.00%
2	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$418,116.80	141.36%
3	SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$421,490.20	142.50%
4	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$494,608.65	167.22%
5	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$744,925.00	251.84%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220420 April 20, 2022      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** E20U7-R0  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, MADISON, TAYLOR      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41021557250 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Large Machine Mowing

Provide all equipment, materials, labor, Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), Mobilization, and incidentals for litter removal, large machine mowing, intermediate machine mowing, and slope mowing of grass vegetation on various roadways in Taylor and Lafayette Counties. To include large machine mowing in the Department's Borrow Pits in Taylor, Lafayette, and Madison Counties. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN PINESTRAW, INC.		(2) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(3) SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15,219.600 AC	6.50000	98,927.40	14.50000	220,684.20	12.00000	182,635.20
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		8,853.000 AC	18.00000	159,354.00	19.00000	168,207.00	23.00000	203,619.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.600 AC	150.00000	3,540.00	100.00000	2,360.00	250.00000	5,900.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		308.800 AC	110.00000	33,968.00	87.00000	26,865.60	95.00000	29,336.00
<b>0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)</b>				<b>\$295,789.40</b>		<b>\$418,116.80</b>		<b>\$421,490.20</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$295,789.40</b>		<b>\$418,116.80</b>		<b>421,490.20</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220420 April 20, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E20U7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15,219.600 AC	15.00000	228,294.00	25.00000	380,490.00		
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		8,853.000 AC	24.05000	212,914.65	35.00000	309,855.00		
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.600 AC	300.00000	7,080.00	350.00000	8,260.00		
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		308.800 AC	150.00000	46,320.00	150.00000	46,320.00		
<b>0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)</b>				<b>\$494,608.65</b>		<b>\$744,925.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$494,608.65</b>		<b>\$744,925.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220420 April 20, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E20U7-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*